
Event: 1 200m Qualifiers - Vets/Ladies First 8 to Keirin Final Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 107 Mark Lister Petersen Bellville 12.34 12.34 58.347

2 108 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 12.82 12.82 56.162

3 103 Dirk van Zyl TCSA 12.85 12.85 56.031

4 109 Maroesjka Matthee Cape MultiSport 12.85 12.85 56.031

5 106 Gavin Cannone Private 13.28 13.28 54.217

6 112 Riaan Joubert TCSA 13.32 13.32 54.054

7 110 Hazel Magill Cape MultiSport 14.22 14.22 50.633

8 111 Caela Whall Private 14.9 14.9 48.322

Event: 2 200m Qualifiers - Cat B Cancelled Distance per lap = 200

Event: 3 200m Qualifiers - Cat A First 8 to Keirin Final Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 16 Jean Smith Bellville 10.94 10.94 65.814

2 28 Bernard Esterhuizen Bellville 11.27 11.27 63.886

3 17 Wade Theunissen EGK Rhadsport 11.82 11.82 60.914

4 8 Rudie Kellerman Bellville 11.87 11.87 60.657

5 20 Brandon Christians AlfaBodyWorks 11.95 11.95 60.251

6 23 Burton Witbooi Bellville 12.07 12.07 59.652

7 25 Bradley Gouveris AlfaBodyWorks 12.21 12.21 58.968

8 30 Storm King Bellville 12.22 12.22 58.920

9 21 Graeme Ockhuis AlfaBodyWorks 12.29 12.29 58.584

10 18 Kyle Borchjes Bellville 12.66 12.66 56.872

11 4 Wynand Hofmeyer Kinetic 12.67 12.67 56.827

12 14 Ethan Parker Kinetic 12.72 12.72 56.604

13 22 Carl Bonthuys Kinetic 12.97 12.97 55.513

14 24 Wynand Dippenaar Tygerberg MTB 13.28 13.28 54.217

15 204 Tyrone Aanhuizen Kinetic 13.4 13.4 53.731

Event: 4 1000m - Junior Development Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 4

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 207 Zakie Martin Rhadsport 92.44 1 32.44 38.944

2 206 Ethan Kulsen EGK Rhadsport 0 0.000

3 201 Cameron Wilcox Kinetic 0 0.000

4 208 Mikhail Green Rhadsport 0 0.000

Event: 5 1500m - Cat C & Cat B Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 210 Mirsab Jordan Team Infinity 135.65 2 15.65 39.808

2 205 Alchun Nelson EGK Rhadsport 0 0.000

3 212 Abdul Maalik CTG 0 0.000

4 204 Tyrone Aanhuizen Kinetic 0 0.000

Event: 6 1500m - Vets/Ladies Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

Vets 1 107 Mark Lister Petersen Bellville 118.4 1 58.4 45.608

2 108 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 0 0.000

3 102 Oswin Booysen Phoenix Cycling Club 0 0.000

4 101 Morne van Greuning Tygerberg MTB 0 0.000

Ladies 1 109 Maroesjka Matthee Cape MultiSport 0 0.000

2 104 Elfriede Wolfaardt City Cycles 0 0.000

3 110 Hazel Magill Cape MultiSport 0 0.000

4 111 Caela Whall Private 0 0.000
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Event: 7 1500m - Cat B Cancelled Distance per lap = 250

Event: 8 1500m - Cat A Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 28 Bernard Esterhuizen Bellville 105.59 1 45.59 51.141

2 16 Jean Smith Bellville 0 0.000

3 8 Rudie Kellerman Bellville 0 0.000

4 25 Bradley Gouveris AlfaBodyWorks 0 0.000

Event: 9 2000m - Junior Development Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 8

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 207 Zakie Martin Rhadsport 198.32 3 18.32 36.305

2 206 Ethan Kulsen EGK Rhadsport 0 0.000

3 201 Cameron Wilcox Kinetic 0 0.000

4 208 Mikhail Green Rhadsport 0 0.000

Event: 10 3km Scratch - Cat C & Cat B Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 12

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 210 Mirsab Jordan Team Infinity 265.31 4 25.31 40.707

2 205 Alchun Nelson EGK Rhadsport 0 0.000

3 212 Abdul Maalik CTG 0 0.000

4 209 Siphiwe Mbatha Kinetic 0 0.000

Event: 11 5km Points - Vets/Ladies Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

Vets 1 102 Oswin Booysen Phoenix Cycling Club 0 0.000

2 112 Riaan Joubert TCSA 0 0.000

3 101 Morne van Greuning Tygerberg MTB 0 0.000

4 105 Anton Scheepers TCSA 0 0.000

Ladies 1 109 Maroesjka Matthee Cape MultiSport 0 0.000

2 104 Elfriede Wolfaardt City Cycles 0 0.000

3 110 Hazel Magill Cape MultiSport 0 0.000

4 111 Caela Whall Private 0 0.000

Event: 12 5km Points - Cat B Cancelled Distance per lap = 250

Event: 13 8km Points - Cat A Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 32

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

16 1 28 Bernard Esterhuizen Bellville 0 0.000

15 2 20 Brandon Christians AlfaBodyWorks 0 0.000

8 3 22 Carl Bonthuys Kinetic 0 0.000

8 4 8 Rudie Kellerman Bellville 0 0.000

Event: 14 3000m - Junior Development Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 12

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 207 Zakie Martin Rhadsport 298.35 4 58.35 36.199

2 206 Ethan Kulsen EGK Rhadsport 0 0.000

3 208 Mikhail Green Rhadsport 0 0.000

U11 1 201 Cameron Wilcox Kinetic 0 0.000



Event: 15 Team Sprint - Open Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 3

Position Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 49.79 49.79 54.228

2 52.89 52.89 51.049

3 53.07 53.07 50.876

4 53.33 53.33 50.628

5 56.4 56.4 47.872

Event: 16 5km Scratch - Cat C & Cat B Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 205 Alchun Nelson EGK Rhadsport 424.58 7 4.58 42.395

2 212 Abdul Maalik CTG 0 0.000

3 202 Stefan Marais Kinetic 0 0.000

4 203 Richard Torrington Tygerberg MTB 0 0.000

Event: 17 Devil - Vets/Ladies Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 30

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

Vets 1 112 Riaan Joubert TCSA 0 0.000

2 102 Oswin Booysen Phoenix Cycling Club 0 0.000

3 105 Anton Scheepers TCSA 0 0.000

ladies 1 109 Maroesjka Matthee Cape MultiSport 0 0.000

2 110 Hazel Magill Cape MultiSport 0 0.000

3 104 Elfriede Wolfaardt City Cycles 0 0.000

Event: 18 Devil - Cat B Cancelled Distance per lap = 250

Event: 19 Keirin Final - Cat A Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 28 Bernard Esterhuizen Bellville 11.87 11.87 60.657

2 16 Jean Smith Bellville 0 0.000

3 17 Wade Theunissen EGK Rhadsport 0 0.000

4 8 Rudie Kellerman Bellville 0 0.000

5 30 Storm King Bellville 0 0.000

6 25 Bradley Gouveris AlfaBodyWorks 0 0.000

7 23 Burton Witbooi Bellville 0 0.000

8 20 Brandon Christians AlfaBodyWorks 0 0.000

Event: 20 Keirin Final - Vets/Ladies Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

Vets 1 108 Matthew Ferguson TCSA 15 15 48.000

2 107 Mark Lister Petersen Bellville 0 0.000

3 103 Dirk van Zyl TCSA 0 0.000

Ladies 1 109 Maroesjka Matthee Cape MultiSport 0 0.000

2 111 Caela Whall Private 0 0.000

3 110 Hazel Magill Cape MultiSport 0 0.000

Event: 21 Keirin Final - Cat B Cancelled Distance per lap = 200

Event: 22 10km Scratch - Cat A Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 40

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. secondsAvg Speed

1 21 Graeme Ockhuis AlfaBodyWorks 818.45 13 38.45 43.986

2 28 Bernard Esterhuizen Bellville 0 0.000

3 20 Brandon Christians AlfaBodyWorks 0 0.000

4 25 Bradley Gouveris AlfaBodyWorks 0 0.000
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